

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20573/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/05/2007 in RSA No. 2616/1988 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 09/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Despite service no one has appeared to oppose.  
Leave granted.

The interim order passed by this Court on 16th November, 2007  
is made absolute.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(P.S.Tyagi)  
Court Master